
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

SUD-OPB Board Member Roster 
 

Barry County 

 Ben Geiger 

 VACANT 

Berrien County 

 Andy Vavra  

 Debra Panozzo 

Branch County 

 Randall Hazelbaker 

 Vacant 

Calhoun County 

 Carla Reynolds 

 Jim Haadsma 

Cass County 

 Tara Smith 

 Robert Wagel 

Kalamazoo County 

 George Cochran-Chair 

 Patrick Forseman 

St. Joseph County 

 John Dobberteen 

 Allen Balog 

Van Buren County 

 Richard Godfrey 

 Don Hanson 

SWMBH SUD/SUD-OPB Staff and Support 

 Bradley P. Casemore-Executive Officer 
o Brad.Casemore@swmbh.org 
o 269-488-6956 

 Mindie Smith-Director, Substance Abuse 
Treatment and Prevention Director 

o Mindie.Smith@swmbh.org 
o 269-488-6959 

 Joel Smith- SUD Treatment Specialist 
o Joel.Smith@swmbh.org 
o 269-488-6958 

 Achiles Malta-SUD Prevention Specialist 
o Achiles.Malta@swmbh.org  
o 269-488-6925 

 Jamie White-Financial Analyst 
o Jamie.White@swmbh.org 
o 269-488-6980 

 Mary Ann Bush-Sr. Operations Specialist 
o Mary.Bush@swmbh.org 
o 269-488-6453 
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